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5}J"E}lDSF o5}J"E}lDSF o
BFZ[S SrKG]\ Sÿ5J’1 K[ VG[ N[X TYF N]lGIFDF\ •6LT]\ v]8 K[P BFZ[SGL BFZ[S SrKG]\ Sÿ5J’1 K[ VG[ N[X TYF N]lGIFDF\ •6LT]\ v]8 K[P BFZ[SGL 

JFJ6L SM.56 5|SFZGL HDLG VG[ 5F6LDF\ Y. XS[ K[P V[S JBT JFJ6L JFJ6L SM.56 5|SFZGL HDLG VG[ 5F6LDF\ Y. XS[ K[P V[S JBT JFJ6L 

SIF” 5KL V[SFN 5[-L ;]WL T[DF\YL VFJS D/L ZC[ K[P sV\NF_T ̂ ) JQ” ;]WL SIF” 5KL V[SFN 5[-L ;]WL T[DF\YL VFJS D/L ZC[ K[P sV\NF_T ̂ ) JQ” ;]WL 

pt5FNG ,. XSLV[ KLV[fpt5FNG ,. XSLV[ KLV[f

BFZ[SGL •T oBFZ[SGL •T o
BFZ[SDF\ V[S ;ZB]\ VG[ JW] pt5FNG D[/JJF DF8[ 8L:I]SÿRZ 5wWlTYL BFZ[SDF\ V[S ;ZB]\ VG[ JW] pt5FNG D[/JJF DF8[ 8L:I]SÿRZ 5wWlTYL 

T{IFZ SZ[, BFZ[SGF ZM5FG[ H JFJJF •[.V[P BFZ[SDF\ A[ 5|SFZGL •TMGF T{IFZ SZ[, BFZ[SGF ZM5FG[ H JFJJF •[.V[P BFZ[SDF\ A[ 5|SFZGL •TMGF 

8L:I] D/[ K[P s!f AZFCL •T s.hZFI,Lf VFIFTL BFZ[S VF •TG]\ D]/ 8L:I] D/[ K[P s!f AZFCL •T s.hZFI,Lf VFIFTL BFZ[S VF •TG]\ D]/ 

GFD AZFCL ZM5F K[ VG[ T[G] D}/ JTG .ZFS K[P .hZFI[, TH7M DFZOT[ VF GFD AZFCL ZM5F K[ VG[ T[G] D}/ JTG .ZFS K[P .hZFI[, TH7M DFZOT[ VF 

BFZ[S 5|MH[S8 ,FJJFGL X~VFT Y. CM. ,MSM T[G[ .hZFI,L BFZ[S TZLS[ BFZ[S 5|MH[S8 ,FJJFGL X~VFT Y. CM. ,MSM T[G[ .hZFI,L BFZ[S TZLS[ 

VM/B[ K[P sZf SrKsU]HZFTfGL :YFlGS ,F, •TMGF 8L:I] SÿRZ ZM5F4 VM/B[ K[P sZf SrKsU]HZFTfGL :YFlGS ,F, •TMGF 8L:I] SÿRZ ZM5F4 

VFDF\ SrKGL ;FZL BFZ[SGF hF0G]\ ;J”[ SZL T[DF\YL 5L,F ,. T[G]\ ,[AMZ[8ZLDF\ VFDF\ SrKGL ;FZL BFZ[SGF hF0G]\ ;J”[ SZL T[DF\YL 5L,F ,. T[G]\ ,[AMZ[8ZLDF\ 

8L:I]SÿRZ 5wWlTYL AGFJ[,F ZM5FGL JFJ6L SZJLP8L:I]SÿRZ 5wWlTYL AGFJ[,F ZM5FGL JFJ6L SZJLP

HDLGGL T{IFZL oHDLGGL T{IFZL o
U]HZFTGL TDFD 5|SFZGL HDLGDF\ BFZ[S Y. XS[ K[P 56 HIF\ 5F6L EZF. U]HZFTGL TDFD 5|SFZGL HDLGDF\ BFZ[S Y. XS[ K[P 56 HIF\ 5F6L EZF. 

ZC[T]\ CMI T[JL 0F\UZGL SIFZLDF\ S[ ;D]2 lSGFZFGL DL9]\ 5FSTL HDLGM ZC[T]\ CMI T[JL 0F\UZGL SIFZLDF\ S[ ;D]2 lSGFZFGL DL9]\ 5FSTL HDLGM 

l;JFIGL TDFD HDLGDF\ HIF\ l5IT DF8[ 5F6LGL ;UJ0 CMI tIF\ BFZ[SGL l;JFIGL TDFD HDLGDF\ HIF\ l5IT DF8[ 5F6LGL ;UJ0 CMI tIF\ BFZ[SGL 

JFJ6L Y. XS[ K[P HDLGG[ B[0LG[ T[G[ ,[J, SZL T[DF\ ( è ( DL8ZGF V\TZ[ JFJ6L Y. XS[ K[P HDLGG[ B[0LG[ T[G[ ,[J, SZL T[DF\ ( è ( DL8ZGF V\TZ[ 

lGXFG SZL T[DF\YL # è # è # O]8GF p\0F BF0F SZL T[G[ T5FJLG[ T[DF\ KF6LI] lGXFG SZL T[DF\YL # è # è # O]8GF p\0F BF0F SZL T[G[ T5FJLG[ T[DF\ KF6LI] 

BFTZ4 ;[lg2I BFTZ VG[ pW. lGI\+S GFBL BF0FDF\ 5FKL DF8L EZL N. BFTZ4 ;[lg2I BFTZ VG[ pW. lGI\+S GFBL BF0FDF\ 5FKL DF8L EZL N. 

T[DF\ 5F6L VF5L AL• S[ +L• lNJ;[ OZLYL BF0FGL JrR[ ZM5M VFJ[ T[ ZLT[ T[DF\ 5F6L VF5L AL• S[ +L• lNJ;[ OZLYL BF0FGL JrR[ ZM5M VFJ[ T[ ZLT[ 

JFJ6L SZJLP BFZ[SGL JFJ6L AFN 0=L5YL 5F6L VF5J] B]A H VG]S]/ VG[ JFJ6L SZJLP BFZ[SGL JFJ6L AFN 0=L5YL 5F6L VF5J] B]A H VG]S]/ VG[ 

lCTFJC K[P H[YL BFZ[SGL X~VFTDF\ VFJTF D'tI]NZ lGJFZL XSFI K[ VG[ lCTFJC K[P H[YL BFZ[SGL X~VFTDF\ VFJTF D'tI]NZ lGJFZL XSFI K[ VG[ 

H~ZL 5MQS TtJM 0=L5 ‹FZF VF5LG[ hF0GM h05YL lJSF; SZL XSFI K[PH~ZL 5MQS TtJM 0=L5 ‹FZF VF5LG[ hF0GM h05YL lJSF; SZL XSFI K[P

5}J"E}lDSF o
BFZ[S SrKG]\ Sÿ5J’1 K[ VG[ N[X TYF N]lGIFDF\ •6LT]\ v]8 K[P BFZ[SGL 

JFJ6L SM.56 5|SFZGL HDLG VG[ 5F6LDF\ Y. XS[ K[P V[S JBT JFJ6L 

SIF” 5KL V[SFN 5[-L ;]WL T[DF\YL VFJS D/L ZC[ K[P sV\NF_T ̂ ) JQ” ;]WL 

pt5FNG ,. XSLV[ KLV[f

BFZ[SGL •T o
BFZ[SDF\ V[S ;ZB]\ VG[ JW] pt5FNG D[/JJF DF8[ 8L:I]SÿRZ 5wWlTYL 

T{IFZ SZ[, BFZ[SGF ZM5FG[ H JFJJF •[.V[P BFZ[SDF\ A[ 5|SFZGL •TMGF 

8L:I] D/[ K[P s!f AZFCL •T s.hZFI,Lf VFIFTL BFZ[S VF •TG]\ D]/ 

GFD AZFCL ZM5F K[ VG[ T[G] D}/ JTG .ZFS K[P .hZFI[, TH7M DFZOT[ VF 

BFZ[S 5|MH[S8 ,FJJFGL X~VFT Y. CM. ,MSM T[G[ .hZFI,L BFZ[S TZLS[ 

VM/B[ K[P sZf SrKsU]HZFTfGL :YFlGS ,F, •TMGF 8L:I] SÿRZ ZM5F4 

VFDF\ SrKGL ;FZL BFZ[SGF hF0G]\ ;J”[ SZL T[DF\YL 5L,F ,. T[G]\ ,[AMZ[8ZLDF\ 

8L:I]SÿRZ 5wWlTYL AGFJ[,F ZM5FGL JFJ6L SZJLP

HDLGGL T{IFZL o
U]HZFTGL TDFD 5|SFZGL HDLGDF\ BFZ[S Y. XS[ K[P 56 HIF\ 5F6L EZF. 

ZC[T]\ CMI T[JL 0F\UZGL SIFZLDF\ S[ ;D]2 lSGFZFGL DL9]\ 5FSTL HDLGM 

l;JFIGL TDFD HDLGDF\ HIF\ l5IT DF8[ 5F6LGL ;UJ0 CMI tIF\ BFZ[SGL 

JFJ6L Y. XS[ K[P HDLGG[ B[0LG[ T[G[ ,[J, SZL T[DF\ ( è ( DL8ZGF V\TZ[ 

lGXFG SZL T[DF\YL # è # è # O]8GF p\0F BF0F SZL T[G[ T5FJLG[ T[DF\ KF6LI] 

BFTZ4 ;[lg2I BFTZ VG[ pW. lGI\+S GFBL BF0FDF\ 5FKL DF8L EZL N. 

T[DF\ 5F6L VF5L AL• S[ +L• lNJ;[ OZLYL BF0FGL JrR[ ZM5M VFJ[ T[ ZLT[ 

JFJ6L SZJLP BFZ[SGL JFJ6L AFN 0=L5YL 5F6L VF5J] B]A H VG]S]/ VG[ 

lCTFJC K[P H[YL BFZ[SGL X~VFTDF\ VFJTF D'tI]NZ lGJFZL XSFI K[ VG[ 

H~ZL 5MQS TtJM 0=L5 ‹FZF VF5LG[ hF0GM h05YL lJSF; SZL XSFI K[P

BFZ[SGL ;O/ B[TL 5wWlTBFZ[SGL ;O/ B[TL 5wWlTBFZ[SGL ;O/ B[TL 5wWlT JFJ6L V\TZ VG[ VF\TZ5FS oJFJ6L V\TZ VG[ VF\TZ5FS o
BFZ[SGL JFJ6L ( è ( DL8Z[ YTL CMI B[0}TlD+MG[ JrR[GL HDLG OFh, BFZ[SGL JFJ6L ( è ( DL8Z[ YTL CMI B[0}TlD+MG[ JrR[GL HDLG OFh, 
N[BFI K[ VG[ T[GF SFZ6[ 36LJFZ B[0}TM ( è ( DL8ZG[ AN,[ * è * DL8Z S[ N[BFI K[ VG[ T[GF SFZ6[ 36LJFZ B[0}TM ( è ( DL8ZG[ AN,[ * è * DL8Z S[ 
T[GFYL VMK] V\TZ ZFBL 5Z[XFG YFI K[ 56 JFJ6L ( è ( DL8Z[ SZL T[DF\ T[GFYL VMK] V\TZ ZFBL 5Z[XFG YFI K[ 56 JFJ6L ( è ( DL8Z[ SZL T[DF\ 
VF\TZ 5FS TZLS[ S5F;4 lNJ[/F4 U]JFZ JU[Z[ X~VFTGF V[SYL +6 JQ” ;]WL VF\TZ 5FS TZLS[ S5F;4 lNJ[/F4 U]JFZ JU[Z[ X~VFTGF V[SYL +6 JQ” ;]WL 
,. T[DF\YL 5}ZS VFJS D[/JL XSFI K[P H[YL X~VFTGM SZ[, BR”DF\ ZFCT ,. T[DF\YL 5}ZS VFJS D[/JL XSFI K[P H[YL X~VFTGM SZ[, BR”DF\ ZFCT 
ZC[ K[P 5F6LGL U]6JàF ;FZL CMI TM DUO/L4 55{IF VG[ S[/F 56 ,. ZC[ K[P 5F6LGL U]6JàF ;FZL CMI TM DUO/L4 55{IF VG[ S[/F 56 ,. 
XSFI K[P BFZ[SGF ZM5FG[ JFJ6L AFN !5YL Z) lNJ; AFN !(<!(<!(4 XSFI K[P BFZ[SGF ZM5FG[ JFJ6L AFN !5YL Z) lNJ; AFN !(<!(<!(4 
!Z<^!<)4 )<5$<#$ 5F6LDF\ 2FjI BFTZG[ :5[| 5\5 VYJF 8=L5 .ZLU[XG !Z<^!<)4 )<5$<#$ 5F6LDF\ 2FjI BFTZG[ :5[| 5\5 VYJF 8=L5 .ZLU[XG 
YL hF0DF\ VF5L XSFI K[PYL hF0DF\ VF5L XSFI K[P
l5ITGL jIJ:YF ol5ITGL jIJ:YF o
BFZ[SGF ZM5FG[ JFJ6L AFN ZMHG]\ 0=L5 5wWlTYL !5YL Z) ,L8Z 5F6L BFZ[SGF ZM5FG[ JFJ6L AFN ZMHG]\ 0=L5 5wWlTYL !5YL Z) ,L8Z 5F6L 
VF5J]\ •[.V[P pGF/FGL l;hG CMI TM V[SF\TZ[ lNJ;[ #) ,L8Z 5F6L VF5J]\ •[.V[P pGF/FGL l;hG CMI TM V[SF\TZ[ lNJ;[ #) ,L8Z 5F6L 
VF5MP X~VFTGF K DF; 5KL ZMHG]\ #) ,L8Z 5F6L VF5M VG[ 5]bT hF0G[ VF5MP X~VFTGF K DF; 5KL ZMHG]\ #) ,L8Z 5F6L VF5M VG[ 5]bT hF0G[ 
O/ VFJJFGF ;DIDF\ ZMHG]\ !))YL !5) ,L8Z VF5L VF5MP lXIF/F VG[ O/ VFJJFGF ;DIDF\ ZMHG]\ !))YL !5) ,L8Z VF5L VF5MP lXIF/F VG[ 
RMDF;FDF\ E[HGL H~ZLIFT D]HA 5F6L VF5MPRMDF;FDF\ E[HGL H~ZLIFT D]HA 5F6L VF5MP
5FS ;\Z16 o5FS ;\Z16 o
BFZ[SDF\ DM8F SM. V[JF ZMU S[ _JFT VFJTF GYLP 5FDJLJL, sD]\-Mf VG[ BFZ[SDF\ DM8F SM. V[JF ZMU S[ _JFT VFJTF GYLP 5FDJLJL, sD]\-Mf VG[ 
U[\0FlS8S VF A[ _JFTGM p52J VF5G[ tIF\ •[JF D/[, K[P H[G]\ ;DI;Z U[\0FlS8S VF A[ _JFTGM p52J VF5G[ tIF\ •[JF D/[, K[P H[G]\ ;DI;Z 
lGI\+6GF 5U,F\ ,[JFYL G]S;FG YT]\ V8SFJL XSFI K[PlGI\+6GF 5U,F\ ,[JFYL G]S;FG YT]\ V8SFJL XSFI K[P
pt5FNG opt5FNG o
BFZ[SDF\ JFJ6L AFN +6<RFZ JQ” 5KL DFNF hF0DF\ O}, VFJ[ K[P VF O}, 5Z BFZ[SDF\ JFJ6L AFN +6<RFZ JQ” 5KL DFNF hF0DF\ O}, VFJ[ K[P VF O}, 5Z 
GZ hF0GF O],GL 5ZFUGM K\8SFJ SZJFYL O/ A\WFI K[ VG[ VF O/ J[RF6 GZ hF0GF O],GL 5ZFUGM K\8SFJ SZJFYL O/ A\WFI K[ VG[ VF O/ J[RF6 
,FIS VG[ BFJF ,FIS AG[ K[P AFSL O/ BFJF ,FIS H6FTF GYL H[YL ,FIS VG[ BFJF ,FIS AG[ K[P AFSL O/ BFJF ,FIS H6FTF GYL H[YL 
O,LGLSZ6 SZJ]\ B}A H H~ZL K[P BFZ[SGF KM0G[ JFJ6L AFN +L• S[ RMYF O,LGLSZ6 SZJ]\ B}A H H~ZL K[P BFZ[SGF KM0G[ JFJ6L AFN +L• S[ RMYF 
JQ[" pt5FNG X~ Y. •I K[P #) lS,MYL X~ Y. 5]bT p\DZG]\ hF0 Z))YL JQ[" pt5FNG X~ Y. •I K[P #) lS,MYL X~ Y. 5]bT p\DZG]\ hF0 Z))YL 
Z5) lS,M pt5FNG VF5[ K[P Z5) lS,M pt5FNG VF5[ K[P 

JFJ6L V\TZ VG[ VF\TZ5FS o
BFZ[SGL JFJ6L ( è ( DL8Z[ YTL CMI B[0}TlD+MG[ JrR[GL HDLG OFh, 
N[BFI K[ VG[ T[GF SFZ6[ 36LJFZ B[0}TM ( è ( DL8ZG[ AN,[ * è * DL8Z S[ 
T[GFYL VMK] V\TZ ZFBL 5Z[XFG YFI K[ 56 JFJ6L ( è ( DL8Z[ SZL T[DF\ 
VF\TZ 5FS TZLS[ S5F;4 lNJ[/F4 U]JFZ JU[Z[ X~VFTGF V[SYL +6 JQ” ;]WL 
,. T[DF\YL 5}ZS VFJS D[/JL XSFI K[P H[YL X~VFTGM SZ[, BR”DF\ ZFCT 
ZC[ K[P 5F6LGL U]6JàF ;FZL CMI TM DUO/L4 55{IF VG[ S[/F 56 ,. 
XSFI K[P BFZ[SGF ZM5FG[ JFJ6L AFN !5YL Z) lNJ; AFN !(<!(<!(4 
!Z<^!<)4 )<5$<#$ 5F6LDF\ 2FjI BFTZG[ :5[| 5\5 VYJF 8=L5 .ZLU[XG 
YL hF0DF\ VF5L XSFI K[P
l5ITGL jIJ:YF o
BFZ[SGF ZM5FG[ JFJ6L AFN ZMHG]\ 0=L5 5wWlTYL !5YL Z) ,L8Z 5F6L 
VF5J]\ •[.V[P pGF/FGL l;hG CMI TM V[SF\TZ[ lNJ;[ #) ,L8Z 5F6L 
VF5MP X~VFTGF K DF; 5KL ZMHG]\ #) ,L8Z 5F6L VF5M VG[ 5]bT hF0G[ 
O/ VFJJFGF ;DIDF\ ZMHG]\ !))YL !5) ,L8Z VF5L VF5MP lXIF/F VG[ 
RMDF;FDF\ E[HGL H~ZLIFT D]HA 5F6L VF5MP
5FS ;\Z16 o
BFZ[SDF\ DM8F SM. V[JF ZMU S[ _JFT VFJTF GYLP 5FDJLJL, sD]\-Mf VG[ 
U[\0FlS8S VF A[ _JFTGM p52J VF5G[ tIF\ •[JF D/[, K[P H[G]\ ;DI;Z 
lGI\+6GF 5U,F\ ,[JFYL G]S;FG YT]\ V8SFJL XSFI K[P
pt5FNG o
BFZ[SDF\ JFJ6L AFN +6<RFZ JQ” 5KL DFNF hF0DF\ O}, VFJ[ K[P VF O}, 5Z 
GZ hF0GF O],GL 5ZFUGM K\8SFJ SZJFYL O/ A\WFI K[ VG[ VF O/ J[RF6 
,FIS VG[ BFJF ,FIS AG[ K[P AFSL O/ BFJF ,FIS H6FTF GYL H[YL 
O,LGLSZ6 SZJ]\ B}A H H~ZL K[P BFZ[SGF KM0G[ JFJ6L AFN +L• S[ RMYF 
JQ[" pt5FNG X~ Y. •I K[P #) lS,MYL X~ Y. 5]bT p\DZG]\ hF0 Z))YL 
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